CH \$40.00 354420

ETAS ID: TM356924

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marquette Capital Fund I, LP		09/30/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wisconsin Film & Bag, Inc.		
Street Address:	3100 East Richmond Street		
City:	Shawano		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54166		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3544206	ECO BLEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-298-8185

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096789-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:	/dek/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0486

900339357

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK is made as of September 30, 2015, by Marquette Capital Fund I, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, with a place of business at 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3510, Minneapolis, MN 55402, for itself and as agent for Argosy Investment Partners III, L.P. and First Mezzanine Investors, LLC (f/k/a First Capital Partners, LLC) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), regarding Wisconsin Film & Bag, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with a place of business located at 3100 East Richmond Street, Shawano, Wisconsin 54166 (the "Debtor"), and with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, the Debtor, certain affiliates of the Debtor and the Collateral Agent have previously entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 3, 2007, as amended to date, (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Debtor to certain lenders and the Collateral Agent (recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 4421/0769 on November 27, 2010); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release any security interest it might have in the personal property of the Debtor that was granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent releases any and all security interests held by it in and to any and all of the trademarks, service marks, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein, owned by the Debtor, including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

[EXECUTION PAGE FOLLOWS.]

32824326

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0487

MARQUETTE CAPITAL FUND I, LP

By: MARQUETTE CAPITAL

PARTNERS, LLC, its general partner

By:

Thomas H. Jenkins, Managing Member

2

32824326

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0488

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

Trademark Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ECO BLEND	77113706	February 22, 2007	3544206	December 9, 2008

32824326

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 09/30/2015